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YOURSELF

The Real Struggle In College Is To Be Your Self

Life cannot be lived fully and authentically while your pretend to
be somebody that you are not or by attempting tofind yourself by emulating
others. You are not the unidimensional model on the cover of a four-color,
high gloss magazine. They are posing for profit: you are living in reality.

We smile when we are hurting. Posing and posturing, We stand
frozen with fear. Our spirit calls out for another human soul to comfort us.
Yet we feel unable to move, concerned what "they" will think. This is not
real. Doyou want to be yourself or pretend to be what others would pressure
you to become?

The real struggle in college is to find and be yourself., If you stop
"seeming" to be someone you are not, then you may "be” who you really are.
What a tragedy it would be to go through college with an appearance
reflecting but a dim image of the reality that is you.

Get to know yourself, There is noneed topretend to be someone you
are not, Be yourself and you will be admired for being the rare person you
are. Knowing yourself |s true wisdom, Being yourself s ture freedom. The
day that you stop seeming to be someone You are not is the day when you will
open yourself up toall the wonderfui possibilities of being who you really
are. That day can be today!

Will Keim, The Education of Character,
Corrallis, Oregon: Viaticum Press, 1991, pp. 9-10




ANNOUNCEMENTS

Future Missionaries, Take note!
If you are planning a career in missions, please let the Religion Department know. Con
Sharon Cosh at 5599 or 5576.

oo 000

Alimited number of jobs will be available on campus to students enrolled in at least three h

of summer school at Ouachita. There will also be a few jobs during the interims before and
summer school. Applications are available in the Financial Aid Office, Mitchell Hall 30"
Deadline for applications is April 15.
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Join the Excitement!
We are still accepting applications for resident assistants for next year. If yom
want to be involved in a campus job that lets you MAKE A DIFFERENCE is
the lives of your fellow students, give RA a shot! Applications are available
the Office of Student Services.

FALL SEMESTER ROOM SIGN-UP!

RESIDENTS OF FLIPPEN/PERRIN /PERRIN WEST

Sign up for your new room assignment in the lobby of Franced
Crawford on the following dates/times:

Monday, April 11 1:00 to 4:00 pm

Tuesday, April 12 1:00 to 4:00 pm

Wednesday, April 13 10 am to noon;
1:00 to 3:00 pm
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April 12
30 p.m. at
Mitchell Auditorium

Door prizes!

e

Admission $2

Song of Solomon 2

e brought me to the
)Janqueting house, and
lis banner over me

was love.
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FRIDAY, April 8
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

SATURDAY, April 9
8:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m,
10:00 p.m.

SUNDAY, April 10
4:00 p.m.

MONDAY, April 11
10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

TUESDAY, April 12
4:00 p.m,
6:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

WEDNESDAY, April 13
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

THURSDAY, April 14
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

ACTEENS

Keith Perceful Recital

Arkansas Low Brass Workshop
Track and Field

McNair Program

Womens Tennis vs Arkansas Tech
Lawrence /Wright Recital

ACTEENS

BSU

Arkansas Low Brass Workshop
Baseball vs AR College

Mens Tennis vs Harding
McNair Program

Womens Tennis vs Ozarks

McNair Program

PREREGISTRATION BEGINS
Golf AIC

Foster Grandparents

Baseball vs Ozarks

Red Cross Blood Mobile

McNair Program

Composers Symposium

BSU Chapel Rehearsal

McNair Program
Bible Study
BSU Prayer Time

McNair Program
AWS Meeting

McNair Program

BSU Ministry Leaders Meeting
Womens Tennis vs Hendfrix
Baseball vs Louisiana Tech
Seminar on Media Ethics

Recital/ Steve Bryant and Lee Barnett

Fantastics

Mabee Recital Hall
Mabee Recital Hall
Here

Sturgis 303

There

Mabee Recital Hall

Off Campus
Mabee Recital Hall
There

Here

Sturgis 303

There

Sturgis 303

There

McC 100

There

ESC Banquet Room AB
Sturgis 303

JPAC

ESC Bridge

Sturgis 303
ESC 201
ESC 201

.

Sturgis 303
ESC 201

Sturgis 303

ESC 201

Here

There

ESC Banquet Room AB
Mabee Recital Hall
Verser Theatre
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