Ouachita Baptist University

Scholarly Commons @ Ouachita

Ouachi-Talk Ouachita Alumni

4-8-1994

April 8, 1994

Office of Student Services

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.obu.edu/ouachitalk



Part of the Organizational Communication Commons



OUACHI-TALK

April 8, 1994

Vol. 16, No.28

A Publication of the Office of Student Services
Ouachita Baptist University

YOURSELF

The Real Struggle In College Is To Be Your Self

Life cannot be lived fully and authentically while your pretend to be somebody that you are not or by attempting to find yourself by emulating others. You are not the unidimensional model on the cover of a four-color, high gloss magazine. They are posing for profit; you are living in reality.

We smile when we are hurting. Posing and posturing. We stand frozen with fear. Our spirit calls out for another human soul to comfort us. Yet we feel unable to move, concerned what "they" will think. This is not real. Do you want to be yourself or pretend to be what others would pressure you to become?

The real struggle in college is to find and be yourself. If you stop "seeming" to be someone you are not, then you may "be" who you really are. What a tragedy it would be to go through college with an appearance

reflecting but a dim image of the reality that is you.

Get to know yourself. There is no need to pretend to be someone you are not. Be yourself and you will be admired for being the rare person you are. Knowing yourself is true wisdom. Being yourself is ture freedom. The day that you stop seeming to be someone you are not is the day when you will open yourself up to all the wonderful possibilities of being who you really are. That day can be today!

Will Keim, The Education of Character, Corrallis, Oregon: Viaticum Press, 1991, pp. 9-10

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Future Missionaries, Take note!

If you are planning a career in missions, please let the Religion Department know. Contact Sharon Cosh at 5599 or 5576.

A limited number of jobs will be available on campus to students enrolled in at least three how of summer school at Ouachita. There will also be a few jobs during the interims before and after summer school. Applications are available in the Financial Aid Office, Mitchell Hall 30 Deadline for applications is April 15.

Join the Excitement!

We are still accepting applications for resident assistants for next year. If you want to be involved in a campus job that lets you MAKE A DIFFERENCE in the lives of your fellow students, give RA a shot! Applications are available the Office of Student Services.

FALL SEMESTER ROOM SIGN-UP!

RESIDENTS OF FLIPPEN/PERRIN /PERRIN WEST

Sign up for your new room assignment in the lobby of France Crawford on the following dates/times:

Monday, April 11 Tuesday, April 12 Wednesday, April 13 1:00 to 4:00 pm 1:00 to 4:00 pm 10 am to noon; 1:00 to 3:00 pm

Daily Words April 11 ad hominem April 12 ad infinitum April 13 ad rem April 14 ad libitum April 15 ad interim

The

MR. TIGER

Pageant

April 12 7:30 p.m. at Mitchell Auditorium Admission \$2

Door prizes!

Lamppost

He brought me to the banqueting house, and his banner over me was love.

Song of Solomon 2:4

Emptioass

Birthdates and names have been removed for privacy.



FRIDAY, April 8	ACTEENS	
11:00 a.m.	Keith Perceful Recital	Mabee Recital Hall
12:00 p.m.	Arkansas Low Brass Workshop	Mabee Recital Hall
1:00 p.m.	Track and Field	Here
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
4:30 p.m.	Womens Tennis vs Arkansas Tech	There
7:30 p.m.	Lawrence /Wright Recital	Mabee Recital Hall
SATURDAY, April 9	ACTEENS	
8:00 a.m.	BSU	Off Campus
12:00 p.m.	Arkansas Low Brass Workshop	Mabee Recital Hall
12:00 p.m.	Baseball vs AR College	There
1:00 p.m.	Mens Tennis vs Harding	Here
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
10:00 p.m.	Womens Tennis vs Ozarks	There
SUNDAY, April 10		
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
MONDAY, April 11	PREREGISTRATION BEGINS	
10:00 a.m.	Golf AIC	There
1:00 p.m.	Foster Grandparents	McC 100
1:00 p.m.	Baseball vs Ozarks	There
4:00 p.m.	Red Cross Blood Mobile	ESC Banquet Room AB
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
7:30 p.m.	Composers Symposium	JPAC
8:30 p.m.	BSU Chapel Rehearsal	ESC Bridge
TUESDAY, April 12		
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
6:00 p.m.	Bible Study	ESC 201
9:00 p.m.	BSU Prayer Time	ESC 201
WEDNESDAY, April 13		
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
4:00 p.m.	AWS Meeting	ESC 201
THURSDAY, April 14		
4:00 p.m.	McNair Program	Sturgis 303
4:00 p.m.	BSU Ministry Leaders Meeting	ESC 201
4:00 p.m.	Womens Tennis vs Hendfrix	Нете
5:30 p.m.	Baseball vs Louisiana Tech	There
6:00 p.m.	Seminar on Media Ethics	ESC Banquet Room AB
7:30 p.m.	Recital/ Steve Bryant and Lee Barnett	Mabee Recital Hall
7:30 p.m.	Fantastics	Verser Theatre